
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013644-2021 

Tender

CWC19202 - Adult Education Learning Services
Framework Agreement

Wolverhampton City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013644

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02bcbf  

Published 16 June 2021, 3:43pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wolverhampton City Council

Civic Centre, St Peters Square

Wolverhampton

WV1 1RL

Contact

Mr David Bailey

Email

David.bailey@wolverhampton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1902556556

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013644-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013644-2021
mailto:David.bailey@wolverhampton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/business/opportunities/tenders

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/business/opportunities/tenders

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/business/opportunities/tenders
http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/business/opportunities/tenders


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWC19202 - Adult Education Learning Services Framework Agreement

Reference number

DN550017

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Adult Education Wolverhampton are sourcing a framework for the provision of Adult
Education Learning Services. Adult Education Wolverhampton (AEW) is a Service within the
Regeneration Directorate of the City of Wolverhampton Council. The Service is externally
funded by the West Midlands Combined Authority (WMCA) and Education Skills Funding
Agency (ESFA). It offers high quality education from entry level up to level 5 courses. The
framework is for one year with two options for the Council to extend (ie 1 + 1 + 1) in its sole
and absolute discretion for one year each, depending on the level of funding received from
the WMCA. Each contract will start on 1st September and end on 31st August of the
following year. All qualifications must be completed by 31st July. The subjects are specified
in the Progression Outcome section; however, part of this competitive tendering exercise is
to identify appropriate qualifications on the Learning Aims Reference Service (LARS). The
student population is diverse and from a range of backgrounds. 60% of students are from
black and ethnic minorities, 27% have a disability and a higher proportion of females at 77%.
In terms of deprivation, 60% of students are from the 9 most deprived wards and 28% of
students from the 10% most disadvantaged lower layer super output areas (LSOA). Providers
will be required to support equal opportunities for students. The curriculum is designed to
meet the AEW mission to ‘make a positive difference to the lives of Service Users and
communities through high quality learning that inspires, challenges and leads to further
learning and employment’.

II.1.5) Estimated total value



Page 4 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Adult Education Wolverhampton are sourcing a framework for the provision of Adult
Education Learning Services. Adult Education Wolverhampton (AEW) is a Service within the
Regeneration Directorate of the City of Wolverhampton Council. The Service is externally
funded by the West Midlands Combined Authority (WMCA) and Education Skills Funding
Agency (ESFA). It offers high quality education from entry level up to level 5 courses. The
framework is for one year with two options for the Council to extend (ie 1 + 1 + 1) in its sole
and absolute discretion for one year each, depending on the level of funding received from
the WMCA. Each contract will start on 1st September and end on 31st August of the
following year. All qualifications must be completed by 31st July. The subjects are specified
in the Progression Outcome section; however, part of this competitive tendering exercise is
to identify appropriate qualifications on the Learning Aims Reference Service (LARS). The
student population is diverse and from a range of backgrounds. 60% of students are from
black and ethnic minorities, 27% have a disability and a higher proportion of females at 77%.
In terms of deprivation, 60% of students are from the 9 most deprived wards and 28% of
students from the 10% most disadvantaged lower layer super output areas (LSOA). Providers
will be required to support equal opportunities for students. The curriculum is designed to
meet the AEW mission to ‘make a positive difference to the lives of Service Users and
communities through high quality learning that inspires, challenges and leads to further
learning and employment’.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 7

Value excluding VAT: £900,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Framework agreement is for twelve months with two options to extend at twelve months
each.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system



Page 6 to 7

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

16 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

16 July 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Wolverhampton Council - Governance

Wolverhampton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T20:38:10+0100
	TCPDF




